## Consigned Interiors, LLC

4892 Palm Coast Parkway N.W. Palm Coast, FL 32137 386-445-2301

E-mail: info@consignedinteriors.com

## Consignment Agreement WE WILL NOT ACCEPT ITEMS THAT HAVE NOT BEEN CLEANED

- 1 By signing this agreement, I agree to consign the items listed below to Consigned Interiors to be sold.
- 2 A price will be established for each item and stated at the time of signing.
- 3 If the items in this agreement are sold, funds will be paid out by the 5<sup>th</sup> of the following month and 50% of the price will be deducted for service by Consigned Interiors.
- 4 A 20% service charge will be collected if the item is removed before **120 days**.
- 5 All items are subject to a price reduction by Consigned Interiors.
- 6 A minimum **3 day** notice must be given for removal of an item and it is the responsibility of the owner to remove it. If Consignee is notified to pick up an item, it must be picked up within **5 days**.
- 7 Consignee should check on their items periodically.
- 8 If an item does not sell, the item becomes the property of Consigned Interiors and may be sold or donated after **6 months**.
- 9 I hereby warrant the listed items belong to the assigned and will not hold Consigned Interiors responsible for any claim of title to it.
- 10 Consigned Interiors assumes no responsibility for loss of items by fire, theft, accident, or any other cause.

Consigned Items:	Price	Sold
1.		
2.		
3.		
4.		
5.		
6.		
7.		
8.		
9.		
10.		
Name (print) Phone	e(s)	
Address		
City/St./Zip		
E-mail:		
Signature	Date	